FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: JOHN CAREY FORGE

Date of death: 02/05/2024

Last known residential address of deceased: 59 High Street, East Launceston TAS 7250

(in the Record of Death noted as 59 High Street,

Launceston)

Address in Will: 59 High Street, East Launceston TAS 7250

Date of Will: 24/10/2022

Executor named in Will: SARAH ELLEN GRAHAM

Substituted Executor named in Will: BRIAN WATTERS

Full name of applicant: BRIAN WATTERS as the substituted executor

appointed under the Will of the deceased. Sarah Ellen Graham, the instituted executor renounced probate

Address of applicant: 6 Mistral Avenue, Mosman NSW 2088

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Substitute Executor

Estate of: John Carey Forge DX: n/a

Applicant/Firm name: Colquhoun & Colquhoun Tel: 02 9818 2666

Address: P.O. Box 182 Email: paul@colquhoun.com.au

ROZELLE NSW 2039 Practitioner: P | Alice

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

Paul John Alice Colquhoun & Colquhoun Solicitors

Address for service: 588 Darling Street, Rozelle NSW 2039

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

reseal of a NSW Supreme Court grant dated 07/07/2025

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.